

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

First Appeal No. 782 of 2017

[M.I.D.C., Amravati through its C.E.O. Vs. Saifuddin Ismailbhai and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Sharad Thakare, Advocate h/f Shri M. M. Agnihotri,
Advocate for the appellant
Shri S. C. Mehadia, Advocate for the respondent no. 1
Ms. Shamsi Haider, AGP for the respondent no. 3

CORAM : M. G. GIRATKAR, J.

DATE : 16/08/2019

Seen Pursis Stamp No. 10794/2019.

Heard Shri Mehadia, learned Advocate for the
respondent no. 1.

On 5-7-2019, this Court passed an order and
respondent nos. 1 and 2 are permitted to withdraw 25%
amount after furnishing solvent surety to the satisfaction
of Registrar(Judicial) of this Court. The said order be
read as after furnishing solvent surety or security for the
satisfaction of Registrar(Judicial) of this Court.

JUDGE